
KIDS CLUB 
JUNE 15 & JULY 20 || 1-5 P.M. || CHILDREN’S WING & PLAYGROUND 
First UMC Nursery will open classrooms to provide childcare two times this summer! First 
UMC Lubbock families and friends are invited to drop off and pick up their children as needed 
between 1-5 p.m. on June 15 or July 20. Programming during this time will include playing 
on the playground, crafts, indoor activities, and a snack break. Please sign up so that we can 
plan accordingly. 
Sign Up: www.fumc.com/kids-club 
Contact: Cora Christensen, cchristensen@fumc.com
JOIN THE HOSPITALITY TEAM 
SUNDAY MORNINGS 
Hospitality Team shifts are divided into approximately 30 minutes. Shifts start 15 minutes 
before class or service and conclude 15 minutes after. You will never be more than 15 minutes 
late to a service or your Sunday school class. Consider serving with your family, friend group, 
or Sunday school class.  
Sign up: fumc.com/hospitality-sign-up || Contact: Chris Ferguson, cferguson@fumc.com
GRACE MARKET 
OPEN DOOR WELCOME CENTER 
First UMC’s Grace Market is to support the Grace Orphanage in Yadgiri, India. Market items 
spotlight the talents of some of our church makers. All of the proceeds go to the orphanage. 
Contact: Marley Blake at mblake@fumc.com, or Shera Atkinson, satkinson@fumc.com
FIRST UNITED METHODIST COUNSELING CENTER OF LUBBOCK 
The Counseling Center at FUMC is now on Facebook! Follow us and watch for helpful 
information. facebook.com/FUMCCounselingLubbock 
Contact: Shera Atkinson, satkinson@fumc.com, 806-763-4607, ext. 240

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT MINISTRY 
FUMC’s Care committee is happy to offer a ministry that provides medical equipment to those 
in need both within the church and the community. 
Contact: Marley Blake, mblake@fumc.com or Shera Atkinson, satkinson@fumc.com
ROOM & CALENDAR REQUESTS 
We are excited to offer a streamlined way to request a room or request an event, study, 
etc. be added to the church calendar. If you need to schedule a room or add an event to 
the calendar, please visit the online form at fumc.com/room-request. For further assistance, 
contact Jeanine Austin. 
Contact: Jeanine Austin, JAustin@fumc.com
SIGN UP TO RECEIVE CHURCH-WIDE EMAILS 
Don’t miss out on important news! Subscribe to receive our emails at fumc.com/newsletter-
signup. 
Contact: Karen Flores, kflores@fumc.com

First United Methodist Church
1411 Broadway, Lubbock, TX 79401
Office: (806) 763-4607
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The Day after the Day of Pentecost 

Dr. Shera Atkinson	 9:00 a.m.
Acts 2:1-21; 2 Timothy 1:7	 May 19, 2024
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First LBK Ministry Staff
Todd Salzwedel | Senior Pastor | tsalzwedel@fumc.com
Shera Atkinson | Pastor of Spiritual Formation and Congregational Care | satkinson@fumc.com
Dakota Bybee | Director of Contemporary Worship and Student Ministries | dbybee@fumc.com
Bradley Vogel | Interim Director of Traditional Music and Organist | bvogel@fumc.com
Eric Allen | Director of Traditional Choral Music | eallen@fumc.com
Nathan White | Director of Contemporary Worship | nwhite@fumc.com 
Tessa Armes | Director of Children’s Ministry | tarmes@fumc.com
Abby Eugenis | Associate Director of Student Ministries | aeugenis@fumc.com
Michael Spaulding | Director of Missional and College Ministries | mspaulding@fumc.com
Karen Flores | Director of Communication Ministries | kflores@fumc.com
Chris Ferguson | Multi-Site Director | cferguson@fumc.com

If you are not receiving emails from us, please let us know at fumc.com/update-contact

Follow FUMC Lubbock on Facebook: facebook.com/lubbockfumc



*Doxology (Hymn 94)
Praise God, from whom all blessings flow; 

Praise God, all creatures here below: Alleluia! Alleluia! 
Praise God, the source of all our gifts! Praise Jesus Christ, whose power uplifts! 

Praise the Spirit, Holy Spirit! Alleluia! Alleluia! Alleluia!

*Scripture Reading: Acts 2:1-21; 2 Timothy 1:7	 Dr. Atkinson
The Word of God for the people of God.  

Thanks be to God.

Sermon: The Day after the Day of Pentecost	 Dr. Atkinson

Invitation to Communion	

Receiving the Bread and Cup	

*Hymn of Invitation 393	 Living God	
	 “Spirit of the Living God”	

*Benediction	 Dr. Atkinson

*Sending Forth 347 v 1	 Spirit Song 
	 “Spirit Song”	  

*Please stand as you are able.

Please remember the following members of our church family in your prayers: 

Jonathan Ziegner, who is at Covenant Medical Center

Please notify the church if you or someone you know has been hospitalized.

Participants in the Service

Dr. Shera Atkinson 
Haney Wells, Organist 

Greg Bell, Music Leader

Order of Worship
Pentecost Sunday

May 19, 2024 | Bowman Chapel 

Prelude	

Opening Prayer	 Dr. Shera Atkinson

*Call to Worship	 Dr. Atkinson

	 We’ve gathered together in the presence of God 
	 to offer our praise and our prayers. 
	 We come before God with confidence, 
	 knowing that even when we can’t find the words, 
	 God’s own Spirit is right here with us, 
	 praying is us and for us, 
	 giving shape to our wordless hopes and longings, 
	 and pleading for us before the throne of grace. 
	 So let’s come with joy to offer our worship 
	 to God who knows and loves us all. 

*Hymn of Praise 577	 Cwn Rhonda 
	 “God of Grace and God of Glory”	

*Affirmation of Faith	 Dr. Atkinson
	 We believe:

	 God is the creator of heaven and earth, who is our Father, 
	 the Lover of all things, and the welcomer to heaven.

	 Jesus is the Son of God, who is a pure and sinless sacrifice. 
	 As a human, he served, healed, taught, and loved selflessly. 
	 He took our sin upon himself by dying on a cross 
	 and was resurrected on the third day.

	 The Holy Spirit is God inside of us, 
	 who guides us and leads us to repentance and truth.

	 The Church is the people of God, with whom we worship, love, and serve.

	 The Bible tells us who God is and how to live for Him.

	 Although the future is unpredictable, Jesus promises to return someday. 
	 Until then, we are called to follow Him with our choices and seek God’s will.

		  (Written by 2018 Confirmation Class) 

*Gloria Patri (Hymn 70)
Glory be to the Father, and to the Son and to the Holy Ghost; 

as it was in the beginning, is now, and ever shall be, world without end. Amen.

Worship Through Presence and Giving
(Please use this time to register your attendance on the sheets in the 
 pews or by going to www.fumc.com and using the links provided)

Offertory Hymn of Faith 465	 Canterbury 
	 “Holy Spirit, Truth Divine”	

Welcome to First United Methodist Church of Lubbock! We are glad you 
are here. Our mission is to create a grace-filled environment in which 
Christ transforms lives. 

Watch the previous week´s 11:00 a.m. service on Saturday at 3:00 p.m. 
and Sunday at 9:00 a.m. on MyLubbock TV KMYL channel 14.1.

Watch our 9:00 Chapel, 11:00 Contemporary, and 11:00 Traditional 
services live every Sunday on our Facebook page; or our website: 
11:00 Contemporary at fumc.com/contemporary-live and 11:00 Traditional 
at fumc.com/live-stream.


